City of Los Angeles Workforce Development Board



ANNUAL PLAN

Year 20 / 2019-2020

Submitted by: Economic & Workforce Development Department (EWDD)

EricGarcetti, Mayor, Cityof LosAngeles Herb Wesson, President, City Council Curren Price, Chair, Economic Development Committee Charles Woo, Chair, Workforce Development Board John L. Reamer, Jr., Interim General Manager, EWDD

WDBApproved: City Council Approved: Mayor Approved: Council File No:

5/15/19 6/19/19 6/25/19 19-0555





Workforce Development Board City of Los Angeles

